TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scion Capital Group, LLC		10/11/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scion Asset Management, LLC	
Street Address:	20400 Stevens Creek Blvd. Suite 840	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3411451	SCION CAPITAL, LLC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)677-6262 Phone: 4154341600

Email: trademark@howardrice.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HOWARD RICE NEMEROVSKI CANADY FALK & RAB

Address Line 1: 3 Embarcadero Center, 7th Floor

Address Line 2: Deborah Davis Han

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-4024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18556.04C101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Davis Han
Signature:	/DDH_dch/
	TD A D C A A D I/

Date:	11/08/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") effective as of October 11, 2011, by and between Scion Capital Group, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignor") and Scion Asset Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3411451 for the mark SCION CAPITAL, LLC (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, transfer, convey, and deliver its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the Trademark (the "Goodwill") to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignce (and its successors and assigns), the entire worldwide right, title and interest of Assignor in, to, and under the Trademark and the Goodwill.
- 2. Assignor further authorizes Assignee to record the Trademark as the property of Assignee with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO"), and with any official or agency of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications, assignments, and title thereto.
- 3. Assignor will cooperate with Assignee in executing and/or filing documents with the PTO and any equivalent agency in any country foreign to the United States of America as may be required to record this Assignment with the PTO or such agency, and to designate Assignee as the owner of the Trademark.
- 4. Assignor will also do, execute, acknowledge, deliver, file, or record, or will assist the Assignee or endeavor to cause others to do, execute, acknowledge, deliver, file, or record, all such further acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney, instruments, and assurances as Assignee may reasonably request, or as may be required by the law of the United States of America or any country foreign to the United States of America, in order to convey to Assignee the rights set forth herein.
- All of the terms and provisions of this Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.
- 6. This Assignment shall be construed in accordance with, and governed in all respects by, the internal laws of the State of California (without giving effect to principles of conflicts of laws).

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

2

Scion Capital Group, LEC	Scion Capital Management, LLC
By:	Ву: ОДУ
Name: Michael J. Burry	Name: Michael J. Burry
Title: Managing Member	Title: Managing Member

1662076.